www.3peak.com Rev.A.2
1 / 25
TP1281/TP1282/TP1284
36 V, 7 MHz, 20 V/μs, Op Amps
Features
 Supply Voltage: 4.5 V to 36 V
 Offset Voltage: ±150 μV Maximum
 Differential Input Voltage Range to Supply Rail,

2018/10/20 Rev.0 Initial Version
2021/3/10 Rev.A.0 Added New Part Number: TP1284-TR
2022/4/29 Rev.A.1 Updated order information
2022/7/17 Rev.A.2 Removed TP1284L1-SR, Add TP1284-SR
www.3peak.com Rev.A.2
4 / 25
TP1281/TP1282/TP1284
36 V, 7 MHz, 20 V/μs, Op Amps
Pin Configuration and Functions
TP1281L1
SOT23-5 Package
Top View
TP1281L1
SOP8 Package
Top View
Table 6-1. Pin Functions: TP1281L1
Pin
Name I/O Description
SOT23-5 SOP8
1 6 Out Output Output
2 4 −VS  Negative power supply
3 3 +In Input Noninverting input
4 2 −In Input Inverting input
5 7 +VS  Positive power supply
 1 NC  Not connected
 5 NC  Not connected
 8 NC  Not connected
Out
 Vs
+In  In
+Vs1
2
3 4
5
NC
 In
+In
 Vs
NC
+Vs
Out
NC4
3
2
1
5
6
7
81
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
www.3peak.com Rev.A.2
5 / 25
TP1281/TP1282/TP1284
36 V, 7 MHz, 20 V/μs, Op Amps
TP1282L1
SOP8 Package
Top View
TP1282L1
MSOP8 Package
Top View
TP1282L1
DFN2X2-8 Package
Top View
Table 6-2. Pin Functions: TP1281L1/TP1282L1
Pin Name I/O Description

TP1281/TP1282/TP1284
36 V, 7 MHz, 20 V/μs, Op Amps
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TP1281L1-SR -40 to 125°C SOP8 1281 1 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TP1281L1-TR  -40 to 125°C SOT23-5 128 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP1282L1-SR -40 to 125°C SOP8 1282 1 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TP1282L1-VR  -40 to 125°C MSOP8 1282 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP1282L1-FR Note 1 -40 to 125°C DFN2X2-8 128 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TP1284-SR  -40 to 125°C SOP14 1284 3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TP1284-TR  -40 to 125°C TSSOP14 1284 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) For Future product, contact 3PEAK factory for more information and sample.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.2